
PROTIPROUDÁ

ZAŘ Í ZENÍ
COUNTERFLOW SYSTEMS

ODDÍ L H



30010 VZDUCHOVAČ PRO PŘERUŠOVANÝ CHOD

J00054

J00056

J60000000

identifikace popisdetail

Uhlíky vzduchovače

Tělo vzduchovače s vývodkou

Těsnění vzduchovače

Carbon of blower

Body of blower with bushing

Washer of blower

H
0
2

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



300150/300151  VZDUCHOVAČ PRO TRVALÝ CHOD FPZ

0101V4100004

0102V4100004

0104V4100004

6205Z

0107V4100100

631525100050

750130407851

750730100876

750405203855

7505V4100880

750400156851

1015V4100004

101350350004

1045V3100101

104050101700

identifikace popisdetail

161

162

183

230

321

360

365

405

406

420

421

422

424

425

500

700

705

710

720

Tělo dmychadla

Víko dmychadla

Základna

Turbína

Ložisko

Víko ložiska

Podložka

Podložka

Podložka

Těsnící kroužek

Těsnící kroužek

Těsnící kroužek

Těsnění

O-kroužek

Motor komplet

Tělo tlumiče

Adapter pro FPZ 3kW

Vnitřní mřížka

Vložka tlumiče

Body of blower

Blower lid

Base

Turbine

Bearing

Cover of bearing

Underlay

Underlay

Underlay

O-kroužek

O-kroužek

O-kroužek

Washer

O-kroužek

Motor complet

Body of silencer

Adapter for FPZ 3kW

Inside grate

Shim to silencer

601208200101

659925000000

601425362050

identifikace popisdetail

723

900

901

902

906

908

910

915

920

932

940

950

Příruba

Šroub

Šroub

Šroub

Šroub stahovací

Šroub

Šroub

Šroub

Matice

Podložka

Klínek

Vymezovací kroužek

Flanger

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw folding

Screw

Screw

Screw

Nut

Underlay

Gusset

Terminative ring

H
0
3

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx ČELO PROTIPROUDU K-JET

KRCC001A

KRCC002A

KRCC003A

KRCC204A

KRCC004A

KRCC005A

KRCC006A

KRCC007A

KRCC008A

KRCC009A

KRCC010A

KRCC011A

KRCC012A

KRCC013A

KRCC014A

KRCC015A

KRCC016A

KRCC017A

KRCC018A

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4a

4b

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

KRCC019A

KRCC020A

KRCC21

0301602015

0301602015

0201600020

KRCC025A

0203602003

KRCC027A

Ploché těsnění

Průchodka hadičky

Prostup betonem K-Jet

Trubka ø20

Trubka ø20

Mufna ø20

Ohebná hadice ø20

Přechodka 20-25x1/2"ex

Zpětný ventil

Flatseal

Cable grommet set

niche

Pipe ø20

Pipe ø20

Joining hose ø20

Flexible PVC pipe ø20

Male threaded end

Non return valve

identifikace popisdetail

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Pneumatické tlačítko

Pneumatická hadička

Čelní šroub

Čelo Calipso

Čelo Sena

Vymezovací šroub

Trubička přisávání vzduchu

Vnější polokoule

Regulátor vzduchu

Mezikroužek

Regulátor proudu vody

Vnitřní polokoule

Lůžko trysky

Šroub lůžka

O-kroužek

Hadice přisávání vzduchu

Šroub na přírubu

Příruba

Šroub

Push button

Flexible pipe (pneumatic)

Front screw

Front piece

Front piece

Spacing screw

Front nozzle

External ball

Air regulating pipe

Support ring

Water regulating pipe

Internal ball

Nozzle seating

Nozzle seating screw

O-ring

Flexible pipe

Ring screw

Ring

Seal screw

H
0
4

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx ČELO PROTIPROUDU P-JET

PJETNCC6

PJET2

PJET3

PJET4

PJET5

PJET6

PJET7

PJET8

PJET9

PJET6438

PJET11

PJET12

PJET13

PJET14

PJET15

PJET18

PJET20

PJET22

PJET23

Přední čelo

Zadní příruba

Příruba do linerové a polyesterové bazény

Zadní kulové uložení trysky

Přední kulové uložení trysky

Regulátor přisávání vzduchu

Kroužek regulátoru

Zadní kulový kloub

Přední kulový kloub

Spínač pneumatický

Hadice přisávání vzduchu

Hadice pro pneumatické spínání

Regulátor průtoku vody

Průchodka stěnou

Krycí deska

Samolepící těsnění

O-kroužek

Sada šroubů (6ks) 4,8x22mm

Sada šroubů pro přední čelo (3ks) 4,8x22

Front plate

Backing flange

Flange for vinyl line or polyester pool

Appui de rotule inférieure

Appui de rotule supérieure

Air regulator

Butée de regulateur

Upper ball joint

Lower ball joint

on/off switch

air sction hose

Hose for pneumatic control

Water regulator

Wall in - and outlet

Protection plate

Adhesive sealing

O-ring

Kit screws

Kit screws

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

18

20

22

23

identifikace popisdetail

PJET24

PJET25

PJET26

Sada šroubů pro krycí desku (3ks) 5x25

Sada šroubů pro přírubu (12ks) 4,8x38

Sada šroubů pro přich. příruby (2ks)8x38

Kit screws

Kit screws

Kit screws

24

25

26

identifikace popisdetail

H
0
5

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



30170080 ČELO PROTIPROUDU V-JET

IA033-1

IA033-2

IA033-3

IA033-4

IA033-5

IA033-6

IA033-7

IA033-8

IA033-9

IA033-10

IA033-11

IA033-12

IA033-13

IA033-14

IA033-15

IA034-1 

IA034-2 

IA034-3 

IA035-1 

Pneumatické tlačítko + matice

Pneumatická hadička

Šroub DIN 7985 A2 M6x35

Čelo

Zadní obal

Vzduchový regulátor

Průvlečka

Vodní regulátor

Přední obal

Šroub DIN CL81Z A2 4,1x18

Obal regulátorů

O-kroužek 65x3 EPDM

Hadice

Průchodka

Těsnění průchodky

Šroub DIN 966 A2 M6x24 PUN

Příruba

Těsnění

Šroub DIN 7982 A28x25

Puschbutton body + nut

Pneumatic pipe

Screw DIN 7985 A2 M6x35

Facing unit

Rear cover

Air adjuster

Bushing

Water adjuster

Front cover

Screw DIN CL81Z A2 4,1x18

Drive link

O-ring 65x3 EPDM

Flex D.10

Gland seal D.12

Gland seal butt joint D.12

Screw DIN 966 A2M6x24 PUN

Wide fastening flange

Wide adhesive seal

Screw DIN 7982 A28x25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

identifikace popisdetail

IA033-16

IA034-4 

IA035-2 

Průchod betonem

Průchod betonem

Průchod betonem

Counterflow housing concrete pool

Counterflow housing prefabricatedpool

Panelled counterflow recess with grafting

20

20

20

identifikace popisdetail

H
0
6

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



30120080 ČELO PROTIPROUDU VAG-JET

IA0171

IA01755

IA0172

IA0173

IA0179

IA0174

IA01720

IMP04013

IA0178

IMP01029

IA0177

IMP01029

Tělo hlavy

Vymezovací kroužky

Kulové uložení

Tryska komplet

Těsnění příruby trysky

Příruba trysky

Šroub M6x16

Těsnění příruby

Příruba

Vrut nerez 5,5x25

Mřížka hlavy

Vrut nerez 5,5x25

Body of head

Terminative rings

Globular imposition

Nozzle complete

Ring of nozzle

Flange of nozzle

Screw M6x16

Gasket of flange

Flange

Screw stainless 5,5x25

Grating of head

Screw stainless 5,5x25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

identifikace popisdetail

H
0
7

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



H
0
8

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET CLASSIC

2303001000

2303001001

2303001002

2301001003

2301001005

2303004000

2301001005

2301001007

5873011409

2301004001

2301001009

5869330880

5879340800

5809021080

2301001013

2301005000

5060200019

2301001015

2301004002

identifikace popisdetail

1-5

1

2

3

5

5-13

5

7

8

8/1

9

10

11

12

13

14-20

14

15

15/1

2301001016

5882400213

5882831307

5882841314

2301001020

2301002000

2301002026

2301002027

2301002022

2301002023

2301002024

2301002025

2303000026

2304700027

2303000028

5879860625

2303000030

5805510680

5809021060

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Socket with female thread PG 13,5; brass

Pressure screw, PG 13,5

Seal ring,313/7

Pressure washer, D 313/14, plastic

mtr.Toroidal sealing ring , rubber, 7mm,black

Air control, cpl., consisting of:

Top part for air control,W 1933,white

Top part for air control,W 1933,pink

Bottom part for air control, W 1934,white

Cylinder head bolt,M10x80,with hole 5,5mm

Seal ring

Gasket for air control, 42 x 11 x 2mm

Gasket with knobs

Gasket for clamping ring

Clambing ring, W 2103

Oval head screw, M6 x 25,A4

Protective cover,dia.275mm plastic

Stud bolt with slot, M6 x 80

Flat washer M6, DIN 9021

identifikace popisdetail

16

17

18

19

20

21-25

21

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Jet-housing,assambled consisting of:

Jet-housing,W 2099

Hexagonal socket,R 2,brass

Brass connector with socket R 1/2

Hose nipple,GES 8,R 1/4,plastic

Holding for air-regulator,cpl.,consisting of:

Hose nipple,GES 8,R 1/4,plastic

mtr.PVC hose,8 x 3mm,clear

Hose clamp,SM 9 14 B-W5,A 4 

Clic-clamp,14mm

Mounting support for air control,W 1976

Screw,M8 x 80,plastic

Nut,M8,A2

Flat washer M8,DIN 9021

Gasket,60 x11 x2mm,with 3 holes

Cable protection hose,cpl.,consisting of:

mtr. PVC hose,19 x 4mm

Hose clamp,S 27/12 SKZ

Clic-clamp, 26mm

 



5879340600

2303001100

2302001900

2302001140

2304001044

2302001046

2302001047

2302001048

2302001144

2302001145

5879834816

5879850697

5879860625

2304002000

2304002054

2302002854

2302002060

2302002056

2302002157

2302002158

2302002059

5871270600

5879340600

2302002062

5879860625

2304003000

2304003069

2304003070

2304003071

2304003072

2304003091

2304003172

2304004000

2304003071

2304004074

2304003069

2304004076

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Nut, M6, A2

Ball valve,Rp.2 1/2,brass chromium-plated

Pneumatic push button, W 3400/3865

Counter nut, PG 16

Nozzle housing cover plate,W 3866,white

Hose clamp,non corrosive, 8,7mm

mtr.PVC hose, 4 x 1,5mm,clear

Hose clamp, S 7/7 ZY

Cap for pneumatic push button,W 3864,white

Cap for pneumatic push button,W 3864,pink

Screw, 4,8 x 16,A2

Oval head screw, M6 x 97/25,A2

Oval head screw, M6 x 25,A2

Nozzle housing,assembled,consisting of:

Nozzle housing,W2100

Adjustable nozzle, 40mm

Gasket, 103x81,5x1mm with 4 holes

Seat for nozzle,W 1925

Spacer ring,60x73,5x4mm see note 1 on page

Spacer ring,60x73,5x1,5mm see note 1 on 67

Clamping plate for nozzle,W 1924

Spring washer,B6,A4

Nut,M6,A2

O-ring 11x2,5mm

Oval head screw, M6x25, A4

Suction pipe,cpl.,consisting of:

Hose clamp,SM BI 65x20 W 1-2

PVC hose, 50x7,5x150mm

Hose socket, 52mm x R2,brass

Union nut with hose socket,G2x52mm+gasket

Special elbow, Rp.2 3/4 x 2

O-ring, 54x45x2mm

Pressure pipe, consisting of:

Hose socket, 52mm x R2,brass

PVC hose, 50x7,5x240mm

Hose clamp,SM BI 65x20W 1-2

Union nut with hose sock.,G2 1/2x52mm,gask

identifikace popisdetail

33

34

38/1

40

43/1

46

47

48

97

97

49

51

52

53-68

53

54/1

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

68

69

70

71

72

91

0

73-79

73

74

75

76

2302004077

2302004078

2302004079

2302004176

2304080000

2304980000

5880000130

5880000133

588010.010

5880200010

5880200016

5880300010

5880400010

5882400016

5882400116

5885000100

5819814295

2302080021

5885000110

5885000170

5885000199

2302080081

2302080082

2302080083

2300001000

2300003000

2304000092

2304900092

2304005236

5871250600

5879860616

5879860660

2304005237

2302002057

2302002157

2302002158

2302002058

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Plug, G2,brass

Gasket for locking cap

Special reducer elbow,Rp 2 3/4x2 1/2x2,brass

O-ring, 71x61x2mm

Control box,cpl.3ph (6-10A)

Control box cpl.1ph (10-16A)

Type CI-C (till serialnumber 19.999)

Type CI-K-SPECK-03 (for serialnum.20.000)

Air-break contactor

Motor protection for 3ph,6-10A

Motor protection for 1ph,10-16A

Relay

Special-pressure switch

Union, PE 16 M

Nut, CE 16 M

Hat section for control box

Screw, 4,2x9,5mm

Gasket 26x15x1mm

Clip,C 10

Fuse cpl.

Heat coil fuse,6 A

Hose socket,GRS 6-4,plastic

Hose clamp, S 9/9 ZY

mtr.PVC hose,6x1,5mm,clear

Massage hose complete (for large nozzel)

Massage hose complet+puls. massage nozzle

Jet-pump,type 21-80/32G,29Grad;3ph,,2,6kW,400/230V,50Hz

Jet-pump,typ.21-80/32RG,29Grad;1ph, 2,2kW,230V,50Hz

Square cover,W 3868, white

Washer for M6,A4

Oval head screw M6x16,A 4

Oval head screw,M6x60,A 4

Plug for square cover, W 3877 B, white

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 4mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1mm

identifikace popisdetail

77

78

79

80/1-83

80/1-83

81

82

83

89

89/1

92

92

93

94

95

95

96

57

57

58

58

69-72
+91

H
0
9

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET SUPER SPORT

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Jet-housing, cpl.,consisting of:

Jet-housing, assembled consisting of:

Housing, W 1919

Hexagon socket, R 2 1/2, brass

Brass connector with socket R 1/2

Angled hose nipple, WES 8, R 1/4 ,plastic

Holding for air-regulator,cpl. consisting of:

Hose nipple, GES 8, R 1/4, plastic

Y socket, YS 8, plastic

mtr. PVC hose, 8 x 3mm, clear,   Qty.0,8

mtr. PVC hose, 8 x 3mm, clear   Qty.0,6

Hose clamp, SM 9 14 B-W5, A 4

Clic-clamp, 14mm

Mounting support for air control,W 1976

Screw, M8 x 80,plastic

Nut, M8

Flat washer M8

Gasket, 60 x 11 x 2mm,with 3 holes

Cable protection hose, cpl.,consisting of:

mtr. PVC hose, 19 x 4mm

Hose clamp, S 27/12, galv.

Hose clamp, 26mm, stainless steel

Socket with female thread PG 13,5;brass

identifikace popisdetail

1-20

1-4

1

2

3

4

5-13

5

6

7

7/1

8

8/1

9

10

11

12

13

14-20

14

15

15/1

16

2301001000

2301003000

2301801001

2301001002

2301001003

2301001004

2301004000

2301001005

2301001006

2301001007

2301001007

5873011409

2301004001

2301001009

5869330880

5879340800

5809021080

2301001013

2301005000

5060200019

2301001015

2301004002

2301001016

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Pressure screw, PG 13,5

Seal ring, 313/7

Pressure washer, D 313/14,galv.

mtr. Toroidal sealing ring,rubber,7mm,black

Air control,cpl.,consisting of:

Top part for air control,W 1933, white

Top part for air control,W 1933,pink

Bottom part for air control,W 1934 white

Cylin. head bolt,M10x80,with hole 5,5mm,brass

Seal ring

Gasket for air control,42 x 11 x 2mm

Gasket with knobs

Gasket for clamping ring

Clambing ring,W 1978

Oval head screw, M8 x 30, A 4

Protective cover,dia. 380mm plastic

Stud bolt with slot, M8 x 80

Flat washer M8, DIN 9021

Nut, M8, A 2

Ball valve,Rp. 2 1/2,brass chromium-plated

Pneumatic push button,W 3400/3865

Counter nut ,PG 16

Nozzle housing cover plate,W 3867,white

identifikace popisdetail

17

18

19

20

21-25

21

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

38/1

40

43/1

5882400213

5882831307

5882841314

2301001020

2301002000

2301002026

2301002027

2301002022

2301002023

2301002024

2301002025

2301000026

2301000027

2301000028

5879860830

2301000030

5805510880

5809021080

5879340800

2301001100

2302001900

2302001140

2302001044

H
1

0

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Hose clamp,non corrosive, 8,7mm

mtr. PVC hose,4 x 1,5mm,clear

Hose clamp, S 7/7, ZY

Cap for pneumatic push button, W 3864,white

Cap for pneumatic push button, W 3864,pink

Screw, C 4,8 x 22, A 4

Hand wheel, W 1922, white

Hand wheel, W 1922,pink

Cylinder head bolt, M8 x 130/25, A 4

Oval head screw, M8 x 30, A 4

Nozzle housing, assembled, consisting of:

Nozzle housing, W 1920

Nozzle, 40 mm

Gasket, 103 x 81,5 x 1,0mm with 4 holes

Sea for nozzle, W 1925

Spacer ring,60x73,5x6,2mm see note 1 on page

Spacer ring,60x73,5x1mm see note 1 on page73

Clamping plate for nozzle, W 1924

Spring washer, B 6, A 4

Nut, M 6, A2

O-ring 11 x 2,5mm

Oval head screw, M 6 x 25, A 4

Regulator dial, W 1928

Regulator spindle, W 1923

Washer,23 x 16,2 x 1,5mm,polythylene

Circlip RA-12-311

Suction pipe, cpl.,consisting of:

Hose clamp, SM BI 87x20 W 1-2

PVC hose, 70 x 8 x 150mm

Hose socket, 73mm x R 2 1/2,brass

Union nut with hose socket,G2 3/4x73mm gask.

O-ring,78 x 70 x 2mm

Pressure pipe, consisting of:

Hose socket, 65mm x R 2 1/2, brass

PVC hose, 65 x 7 x 125mm

Hose clamp, SM BI 78x20 W 1-2

Union nut with hose socket,G2 1/2x65mm gask.

Plug, G 2,brass

Gasket for locking cap

Special reducer elbow,Rp 2 3/4x2 1/2x2, brass

O-ring, 71 x 61 x 2mm

Control box,cpl. 3ph (6 - 10A)

Control box,cpl. 1ph (16 - 24A)

Type CI-C (till serialnumber 19.999)

identifikace popisdetail

46

47

48

97

97

49

50

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

68

63

64

65/66

67

69-72

69

70

71

72

73-79

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80/1-

80/1-

2302001046

2302001047

2302001048

2302001144

2302001145

5879734822

2302002051

2302002052

5870840893

5879860830

2302002000

2302002053

2302002954

2302002060

2302002056

2302002057

2302002058

2302002059

5871270600

5879340600

2302002062

5879860625

2302002063

2302002964

2302002065

2302002067

2302003000

2302003069

2302003070

2302003071

2302003072

2302003172

2302004000

2302004073

2302004074

2302004075

2302004076

2302004077

2302004078

2302004079

2302004176

2302080000

2302980000

5880.000.130

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Type CI-K-SPECK-03 (from serialnum. 20.000)

Air-break contactor

Motor protection for 3ph, 6 - 10A

Motor protection for 1ph, 16 - 24A

Relay

Special-pressure switch

Union, PG 16

Nut, PG 16

Hat section for control box

Screw, 4,2 x 9,5mm

Gasket 26 x 15 x 1mm

Clip, C 10

Fuse cpl.

Heat coil fuse,6 A

Hose socket, GRS 6 - 4,plastic

Hose clamp, S 9/9 ZY

mtr. PVC hose, 6 x 1,5mm

Cap to close off 40mm nozzle

Massage hose complete (for large nozzel)

Massage hose compl.with puls.massag.nozzle(for large nozzle)

Jet-pump,type 21-80/33 G,29 Grad;in 3ph,3kW,400/230V,50Hz

Jet-pump,type 21-80/33 G,29 Grad;in 1ph,3kW,230V,50Hz

Square cover, W 3869, white

Washer for M 8,A 4

Oval head screw, M8 x 20, A 4

Oval head screw, M8 x 80, A 4

Plug for square cover, W 3877 B, white

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 4mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Spacer ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1mm

identifikace popisdetail

81

82

83

84

89

89/1

92

92

93

94

95

95

96

57

57

58

58

5880000133

5880100010

5880200010

5880200024

5882300010

5880400010

5882400016

5882400116

5885000100

5819814295

2302080021

5885000110

5885000170

5885000199

2302080081

2302080082

2302080083

2300022000

2300001000

2300003000

2302000092

2302900092

2302005236

5871250800

5879860820

5879860880

2302005237

2302002057

2302002157

2302002158

2302002058

53-62
+68

H
1
1

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET ACTIVE

H
1
2

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



2307806001

2307806000

2307706500

2302001500

2306007006

5879640516

2301001007

2307802000

2307802001

2307703000

5866994005

2307704000

2307501500

5861400201

2306002002

5879826325

2301000010

5879825520

2306002009

2306002014

5873011409

2301004001

2302002056

2302002057

2302002158

2302002058

2307504002

2307004009

2307504003

5879826338

2306006006

2306006005

5880800404

2307801500

5883300095

5871250800

5876797080

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Cover cpl.

Cover

Air regulator cpl.

Pneumatic pushbutton cpl.

Beaded disk for M5,brass,nickled-plated

Oval head contersunk screw M5 x 16,A 2

mtr. PVC tubing,8 x 3mm,crystal-clear with woven fabric

Mantlet cpl. for Badu Jet active,white,matte

Mantlet for Badu Jet active,white,matte

Suction pipe, cpl.

mtr. Adapter, PVC-hose,40 x 5mm,glasklear

Pressure pipe, cpl.

Connecting angle

mtr. Pipe, plastic, white

Fixing for handle, white

Sheet metal (self-tapping)screw 6,3x25mm,A4

Decorative cap for Philips screw

Countersunk head screw,5,5 x 19mm, A 2

Housing flange W 2364

Flat packing,120 x 80 x 1mm

Hose clamp SM 9 14, A 4

Clip clamp, 14mm, A 4

Retainer ring

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1mm

Nozzle housing cpl.with connecting angle and hose nozzle

Hose clamp, SXM 12, 40 - 60mm,C7-W4

Spacer Extension

Sheet metal (self priming)screw,6,3x38mm,A4

Expanding bolt, M8, brass

Rubber/metal buffer, M8 x 36mm

Position switch cpl.

Base plate with threaded inserts

Strain relief clamp

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 4

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

12/1

13

14

15

16

16/1

18

18/1

19

20

20/1

20/2

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

5879330830

5879330850

2340540038

5860000315

2307851000

5880800460

2306002911

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Hex bolt, M8 x 30mm, A 2 (for rear)

Hex bolt, M8 x 50mm, A 2 (for front)

Jet-pump,type 21-40/54 H,in 1 phase,0,75kW

mtr. PVC-tubing, 3 x 1,5mm,crystal-clear

Telescoping safety support

Air switch, TVA 411

Ball nozzle,dia = 28mm, non-variable

identifikace popisdetail

32

32/1

35

36

49

50

54/1

H
1
3

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET STANDARD

H
1
4

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



2337.007.000

2337007001

2307007500

2302001600

2306007006

5879640516

2301001007

2337502000

2337002001

2337602000

2337202001

2307503000

5866994005

5866995005

2307501500

5861400201

2306002002

5879826325

2301000010

5879825520

2306002009

2306002014

5873011406

2301004001

2302002056

2302002057

2302002158

2302002058

2307504002

2307004009

2307504003

5879826338

2306006006

2306006005

5880800404

2337501000

5883300095

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Cover cpl.

Cover

Air regulator cpl.

Pneumatic pushbutton cpl.

Beaded disk for M5,brass,nickled-plated

Oval head contersunk screw M5 x 16, A 2

mtr. PVC tubing, 8 x 3mm,crystal-clear,with woven fabric

Mantlet, white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet standard

Mantlet,white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet standard-spot

Mantlet, white,matte,single,for Badu Jet standard

Mantlet,white,matte,single,for Badu Jet standard-spot

Intake line with back pressure valve

Adapter,PVC-hose,40 x 5mm,crystal-clear

Pressure pipe,PVC-hose,50x5mm,crystal-clear

Connecting angle

mtr.Pipe,plastic,white

Fixing for handle,white

Sheet metal(self-tapping)screw 6,3x25mm,A4

Decorative cap for Philips screw

Countersunk head screw, 5,5 x 19mm, A 4

Housing flange W 2364

Flat packing, 120 x 80 x 1mm

Hose clamp, SM 9 14, a 4

Clic clamp, 14mm, A 4

Retainer ring

Hose clambing ring,60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Hose clambing ring,60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Hose clambing ring,60 x 73,5 x 1mm

Nozzle housing cpl. with connecting angle and hose nozzle

Hose clamp, SXM 12, 40-60mm, C7-W4

Spacer Extension

Sheet metal(self priming)screw,6,3x38mm,A4

Expanding bolt, M8, brass

Rubber/metal buffer, M8 x 36mm

Position switch cpl.

Base plate with threaded inserts

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet standard

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

9

10

11

12

12/1

13

14

15

16

16/1

18

18/1

19

20

20/1

20/2

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

5883300095

5879021080

5876797080

5879330830

5879330850

2337505000

2337006500

2302080082

2340550038

2302080083

5871250800

5876797080

5879330820

2306005010

X

2307602007

X

2307602001

2336200050

5825002198

2307851000

2306002911

2307602003

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Odvzdušňovací ventil G 1/4’’pro záv.PP

X

X

X

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet standard-spot

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolt, M8 x 30mm, A 2 (for rear)

Hex bolt, M8 x 50mm, A 2 (for front)

Junction box cpl.

Junction box mounting assembly

Hose clamp S 9/9 ZY

Jet-pump,type 21-40/55,in 1 phase 1,0kW

mtr.PVC-tubing,6 x 1,5mm, crystal-clear

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 4

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolts M8 x 20mm, A 4

Rubber/metal buffer

Mantlet for 50W luminaire 

Luminaire cpl.,with mantlet,lamp 50W,counter nut and cable

Counter nut for 50W luminaire

Reparation bulp

Junction box

Junction box

Telescoping safety support

Ball nozzle,dia = 28mm, non-variable

Transformer, 50VA

identifikace popisdetail

29

30

31

32

32/1

33

33/1

34

35

36

37

38

39

39/1

40

41

42

44

48

49

54/1

H
1
5

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET IMPULSE

H
1
6

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



2337007000

2337007001

2307007500

2302001600

2306007006

5879640516

2301001007

2337002001

2337202001

2307003000

2307004000

2307004001

2303005010

2307004009

2307004003

2307501500

5861400201

2306002002

5879826325

2301000010

5879825520

2306002009

2306002014

5873011409

2301004001

2302002056

2302002057

2302002158

2302002058

5879826338

2306006006

2306006005

5880800404

2337001000

5883300095

2337002000

2337202000

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Cover,cpl.

Cover

Air regulator cpl.

Pneumatic pushbotton cpl.

Beaded disk for M5, brass, nickled-plated

Oval head contersunk screw, M5 x 16, A 2

mtr.PVC-tubing,8 x 3,crystal-clear,with woven fabric

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet Impulse

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet Impulse-spot

Mantlet white,matte,single,for Badu Jet Impulse

Mantlet white,matte,single,for Badu Jet Impulse-spot

Intake line with back pressure valve

Pressure pipe,cpl.,consisting of:

Hose, 50 x 5 x 280mm

Nozzle housing with connecting angle and hose nozzle

Hose clamp, SXM 12, 40-60mm, C7-W4

Spacer Extension

Connecting angle

mtr.pipe, plastic, white

Fixing for handle, white

Sheet metal(self-tapping)screw 6,3 x 25mm,A 4

Decorative cap for Philips screw

Countersunk head screw, 5,5 x 19mm, A 2

Housing flange W 2364

Flat packing, 120 x 80 x 1mm

Hose clamp, SM 9 14mm, A 4

Clic clamp 14mm, A 4

Retainer ring

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1mm

Sheet metal (self-priming)screw,6,3 x 38mm, A 4

Expanding bolt, M8, brass

Rubber/metal buffer,M8 x 36mm

Positon switch cpl.

Base plate with threaded inserts

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet Impulse

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

10

21

22

23/1

11

12

12/1

13

14

15

16

16/1

18

18/1

19

20

20/1

20/2

24

25

26

27

28

29

5883300095

5871250800

5876797080

5879330830

5879330850

2307008000

2306108000

2337006500

2302080082

2307005019

2307105019

2302080083

5879021080

5876797080

5879330820

2306005010

X

2306002100

X

2306002004

2336200300

2307004009

2307007320

2307003009

2307851000

2302002854

2300001000

2300005000

2306002006

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet Impulse-spot

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 4

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolt, M8 x 30mm, A 2 (for rear)

Hex bolt, M8 x 50mm, A 2 (for front)

Junction box cpl., 3ph (2,4 - 4A)

Junction box cpl., 1ph (10 - 16A)

Junction box mounting assembly

Hose clamp 9/9, A 2

Jet-pump,type 21-50/43 T, 1,6kW, in 3 phase,with socket

Jet-pump,type 21-50/43 T, 1,6kW, in 1 phase,with socket

mtr.PVC-tubing 6 x 1,5mm,crystal-clear

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolts M8 x 20mm, A 4

Rubber/metal buffer

Flathead countersunk bolt M4 x 40

Luminaire,cpl. with mantlet,socket,lamp 300W and cable

Mounting frame and housing,cpl.

Reparation bulp

Junction box

Hose clamp, SXM, 12, 40 x 60mm,C7-W4

Hose clamp S 73/20 SKZ

Rubber angle, dia = 63 x 52mm

Telescoping safety support

Ball nozzle, dia = 40mm, variable

Massage hose, cpl. 40mm

Pulsator, cpl. 40mm

Transformer, 300 VA

identifikace popisdetail

29

30

31

32

32/1

33

33

33/1

34

35

35

36

37

38

39

39/1

40

41

42+43

44

45

46

47

49

54/1

10+21
-23/1

H
1
7

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET SWING

H
1
8

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



2336007000

2336007001

2307007500

2302001600

2306007006

5879640516

2301001007

2335002000

2335202000

2335002001

2335202001

2306003000

2305004000

2307501500

5861400201

2306002002

5879826325

2301000010

5879825520

2306002009

2306002014

5873011409

2301004001

2302002056

2302002057

2302002158

2302002058

2303005008

2307004003

5879826338

2306006006

2306006005

5880800404

2335001000

5883300095

5883300095

5879021080

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Cover cpl.

Cover

Air regulator cpl.

Pneumatic pushbutton cpl.

Beaded disk for M5, brass, nickled-plated

Oval head contersunk screw M5 x 16, A 2

mtr.PVC-tubing, 8 x 3mm,crystal-clear,with woven fabric

Mantlet,white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet Swing

Mantlet,white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet Swing-spot

Mantlet,white,matte,single,for Badu Jet Swing

Mantlet,white,matte,single,for Badu Jet Swing-spot

Suction pipe, cpl.

Pressure pipe, cpl.

Connecting angle

mtr. pipe, plastic, white

Fixing for handle, white

Sheet metal (self-tapping)screw 6,3 x 25mm, A 4

Decorative cap for Philips screw

Countersunk head screw, 5,5 x 19mm, A 4

Housing flange W 2364

Flat packing, 120 x 80 x 1mm

Hose clamp, SM 9 14mm, A 4

Clic clamp, 14mm, A 4

Retainer ring

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 6,2mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1,5mm

Hose clambing ring, 60 x 73,5 x 1mm

Nozzle housing

Spacer extension

Sheet metal (self-priming)screw,6,3 x 38mm, A 4

Expanding bolt, M8, brass

Rubber/metal buffer, M8 x 36mm

Position switch cpl.

Base plate with threaded inserts

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet Swing

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet Swing-spot

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

10

11

12

12/1

13

14

15

16

16/1

18

18/1

19

20

20/1

20/2

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29

30

5879330830

5879330850

2306008000

2306108000

2306008500

2302080082

2305105002

2305005002

2302080083

5871250800

5876797080

5879330820

2306005010

X

2306002100

X

2306002004

2336200300

2302003069

2306004009

2306003001

2306004003

2307851000

2302002854

2306002006

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Hex bolt, M8 x 30mm, A 2 (for rear)

Hex bolt M8 x 50mm, A 2 (for front)

Junction box cpl., 3 phase (6 - 10A)

Junction box cpl., 1 phase (10 - 16A)

Junction box mounting assembly

Hose clamp 9/9, A 2

Jet-pump,type 21-80/32 RS,in 1 phase, 2,2kW

Jet-pump,type 21-80/32 S,in 3 phase, 2,6kW

mtr.PVC-tubing, 6 x 1,5mm, crystal-clear

Washer,dia = 8,4mm, A 4

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolts M8 x 20mm, A 4

Rubber/metal buffer

Flathead countersunk bolt M4 x 40

Luminaire,cpl. with mantlet,socket,lamp 300W and cable

Mounting frame and housing, cpl.

Reparation bulp

Junction box

Hose clamp, 87 x 20mm

Hose clamp, S 92/20 SKZ

Rubber angle, dia = 81 x 75mm

PVC hose 80 x 5,5 x 50mm

Telescoping safety support

Ball nozzle, dia = 40mm, variable

Transformer, 300 VA

identifikace popisdetail

32

32/1

33

33

33/1

34

35

35

36

37

38

39

39/1

40

41

42+43

44

45

46

47

48

49

54/1

5876797080
X
Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

31

H
1
9

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



xxx PROTIPROUD BADU JET ACTION

H
2
0

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



2336007000

2336007001

2307007500

2302001600

2306007006

5879640516

2301001007

2301001007

2336002000

2336302000

2336202000

2336002001

2336202001

2306003000

2306004000

2307501500

5861400201

2306002002

5879826325

2301000010

5879825520

2306002009

2306002014

5873011409

2301004001

2302002056

2302002057

2302002158

2302002058

2302002057

2302002157

2303005008

2307004003

5879826338

2306006006

2306006005

2336102000

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Cover cpl.

Cover

Air regulator cpl.

Pneumatic pushbutton cpl.

Beaded disk for M5, brass, nickled-plated

Oval head contersunk screw M5 x 16, A 2 

mtr.PVC-tubing,8x3mm,crystal-clear,with woven fabric-0,7m

mtr.PVC-tubing,8x3mm,crystal-clear,with woven fabric-0,25m

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet action,1 phase

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet action,3 phase

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet action-spot,1 phase

Mantlet white,matte,cpl.,for Badu Jet action-spot,3 phase

Mantlet white,matte,single,for Badu Jet action

Mantlet white,matte,single,for Badu Jet action-spot

Suction pipe, cpl.

Pressure pipe, cpl.

Connecting angle

mtr. pipe, plastic, white

Fixing for handle,white

Sheet metal (self-tapping)screw 6,3 x 25mm, A 4

Decorative cap for Philips screw

Countersunk head screw, 5,5 x 19mm, A 4

Housing flange W 2364

Flat packing, 120 x 80 x 1mm

Hose clamp, SM 9 14, A 4

Clic clamp, 14mm, A 4

Retainer ring

Hose clambing ring,60x73,5x6,2mm,for Badu Jet Action,1 ph

Hose clambing ring,60x73,5x1,5mm,for Badu Jet Action,1 ph

Hose clambing ring,60x73,5x1mm,for Badu Jet Action,1 ph

Hose clambing ring,60x73,5x6,2mm,for Badu Jet Action,3 ph

Hose clambing ring,60x73,5x4mm,for Badu Jet Action,3 ph

Nozzle housing, W 2363

Spacer extension

Sheet metal (self-priming)screw, 6,3x38mm, A 4

Expanding bolt, M8, brass

Rubber/metal buffer, M8 x 36mm

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

6/1

7

7

8

10

11

12

12/1

13

14

15

16

16/1

18

18/1

19

20

20/1

20/2

20

20/1

21

23

24

25

26

5880800404

2335001000

5883300095

5883300095

5879021080

5876797080

5879330830

5879330850

2306008000

2306108000

2306008500

2302080082

2380331037

2305105002

2302080083

5871250800

5876797080

5879330820

2306005010

X

2306002100

X

2306002004

2336200300

2302003069

2306004009

2306003001

2306004003

2307851000

2302002854

2306002911

2306002006

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Position switch cpl.

Base plate with threaded inserts

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet action

Strain relief clamp for Badu Jet action-spot

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolt, M8 x 30mm, A 2 (for rear)

Hex bolt, M8 x 50mm, A 2 (for front)

Junction box cpl.,3 phase (6 - 10A)

Junction box cpl.,1 phase (10 - 16A)

Junction box mounting assembly

Hose clamp 9/9, A 2

Jet-pump,type 21-80/33 S,in 3-phase,3,0kW,with socket

Jet-pump,type 21-80/32 RS,in 1-phase, 2,2kW,with socket

mtr.PVC-tubing, 6 x 1,5mm, crystal-clear

Washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 4

Lock washer, dia = 8,4mm, A 2

Hex bolts M8 x 20mm, A 4

Rubber/metal buffer

Flathead countersunk bolt M4 x 40

Luminaire,cpl. with mantlet,socket,lamp 300W and cable

Mounting frame and housing, cpl.

Reparation bulp

Junction box

Hose clamp, 87 x 20mm

Hose clamp, S 92/20 SKZ

Rubber angle, dia = 81 x75mm

PVC hose, 80 x 5,5 x 50mm

Telescoping safety support

Ball nozzle, dia=40mm,variable,for Badu Jet action 3ph

Ball nozzle, dia=28mm,non-variable,for Badu Jet action 1ph

Transformer, 300 VA

identifikace popisdetail

27

28

29

29

30

31

32

32/1

33

33

33/1

34

35

35

36

37

38

39

39/1

40

41

42+43

44

45

46

47

48

49

54/1

54/1

H
2
1

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



H
2
2

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

Swim Jet 1200

PN636009 PN636018

PN19909410 PN636016

PN636000

PN121602

PN13005002

PN121952

PN636023

PN636023

PN636013

PN636013

PN636013

PN19917615

PN121925

PN636016

PN636016

PN636016

PN636019

PN636017

PN636017

X X

X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

1 pc. Hose connection air injection

X

X

Front plate + screw M6x12 Hose for start 2x4mm,L=1,5m

Screw MRX A4 M6x12 O-ring 4,10x4,60+Connectpin+Elastic

Start button+ o-ring 1.10x1.60mm

Turning insert

Jet Swim housing

Non leak flange SS, 2" connection

Gate valve 2", brass

Gate valve 2" divided, brass

Clamping ring+Rubber gasket+Screw Mx12

Clamping ring+Rubber gasket+Screw Mx12

Clamping ring+Rubber gasket+Screw Mx12

Screw MCS A4 M8x16

Bushing nylon

O-ring 4,10x4,60+Connectpin+Elastic

O-ring 4,10x4,60+Connectpin+Elastic

O-ring 4,10x4,60+Connectpin+Elastic

1 pc. Protective pipe start hose

Hose 8x12mm+ hoseclamp 8-14mm

Hose 8x12mm+ hoseclamp 8-14mm

1+2 20

2 21+15+16+14

4

5

6

7

8

9+10+11

10+9+11

11+9+10

12

13

14+15+16+21

15+14+16+21

16+15+14+21

17

18+19

19+18

identifikace identifikacepopis popisdetail detail

3+14



Swim Jet 1200 pump

PN631266

PN636001

PN636001

PN636004

PN51144

PN51234

PN636008

PN636007

PN636007

PN19901525

PN19930035

PN19901530

PN636004

PN636004

PN636005

PN636005

PN636006

PN636006

PN636010

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Motor 2,2kW 3-phase (AEG)

Shaft+Socket set screw for shaft A4 8x10

Shaft+Socket set screw for shaft A4 8x10

Shaft seal+o-ring+plate for seal

Intermediate plate aluminium

Pump housing Jet -96

Hose connection plastic 2"x63

Pressure/suction + Hose clamp 2 1/2"

Pressure/suction + Hose clamp 2 1/2"

Screw M6S A4 M10x25

Nut M6M A4 M10

Screw M6S A4 M10x30

Shaft seal+o-ring+plate for seal

haft seal+o-ring+plate for seal

Domed nut M12 + Impeller Jet 2,2kW

Domed nut M12 + Impeller Jet 2,2kW

Screw M6S A4 M6x10+Gasket drain plug

Screw M6S A4 M6x10+Gasket drain plug

Pressure switch

1

2.1

3+12+13

4

5

6

7+8

8+7

9

10

11

12+13+3

13+12+3

14+15

15+14

16+17

17+16

18

identifikace popisdetail

2.2

H
2
3

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



H
2
4

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

Swim Jet 2000

PN636020 PN19970783

PN636000 PN636017

PN636018

PN122425

PN122426

PN636021

PN122401

PN122415

PN122412

PN636022

PN636024

PN636024

PN636019

PN636014

PN636014

PN13001006

PN122403

PN122402

PN19909330

PN19911220

PN19930040

PN19909315

X X

X X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

1pc. Hose connection air injection

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Front plate O-ring (before June 2002)

Start button Hose for air injection, L=0,8m

Hose for start, L=15

Non leak flange SS 2 ½" ,conn. 

Name plate

Front ring + Screw

Nozzle

Air flow control assembly

Water flow control assenbly

Plug 1/4" 2,5mm pipe

Gate valve 2 ½" ,brass 

Gate valve 2 ½",divided, brass 

1pc. Protective pipe start hose

Clamping ring+Gasket300mm+Screw M5x12

Clamping ring+Gasket300mm+Screw M5x12

Jet Swim housing

Spring for nozzle

Locking washer

Screw MRX A4 M5x20

Screw MRX A4 M5x16

Nut M12 (M10 nut before 2001)

Screw MRX A4 M5x12

1 20

2 21

22

23

24

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11+12+17

12+11+17

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

identifikace identifikacepopis popisdetail detail

3+16



Swim Jet 2000 pump

PN631269

PN636001

PN636001

PN631001

PN636007

PN636003

PN636004

PN631000

PN636011

PN636011

PN51230

PN636007

PN636012

PN636006

PN636006

PN636002

PN636002

PN636002

PN636010

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Motor 4,0kW 3-phase (AEG)

Shaft + Socket set screw for shaft

Shaft + Socket set screw for shaft

Shaft seal type CD201

Hose clamp 2 ½" + pressure hose 2   ½"

Intermedia plate

Plate for seal + O-ring + Shaft seal

O-ring + Shaft seal

Impeller Jet 4,0kW+ Domed nut M12

Impeller Jet 4,0kW+ Domed nut M12

Pump housing P85

Pressure hose 2 ½" 

Hose connection 2 ½" male 

Gasket + Screw M6S A4 M4 M6x10

Gasket + Screw M6S A4 M4 M6x10

Screw M6S A4 M10x25+M10x30+NutM10

Screw M6S A4 M10x25+M10x30+NutM10

Screw M6S A4 M10x25+M10x30+NutM10

Pressure switch

1

2.1

3

4+11

5

6+7+3

7+3

8+9

9+8

10

11+4

12

13+14

14+13

15+16+17

16+15+17

17+16+15

18

identifikace popisdetail

2.2

H
2
5

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S



Taifun DUO

H
2
6

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

 



HL7309750

HL500128

HL7661320171

HL505332

HL519161

HL7662300141

HL7663350141

HL510570

HL500451

HL530200

HL510195

HL510514

HL500452

HL7309450141

HL514050

HL510196

HL510513

HL7309520171

HL7309620171

HL7309550141

HL505257

HL7309650141

HL511151

HL514001

HL7309750141

HL7307320

HL510512

HL500450

HL7309550171

HL500801

HL505271

HL510315

HL500520

HL510514

HL7309150

HL7304320

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Armature body

Armature hood

Air automatic controller upper part

Headless pin

Ball

Air automatic controller lower part

Nut for air automatic controller

Hose

Air controller

Protection springs

Cable strap

Angle-hose connector

Hose

Protection spiral

Nozzle

O-Ring

Reducer

Hose

PN-Switch button

PN-Switch upper section

PN-Switch button

Countersunk screw

Lock nut

Air bellow

O-Ring

PN-Switch lower part

PN-Switch

PN-Hose

Protection springs

Locking collar

Adjusting lever

Raised head countersunk screw

Nozzle

Hose clip

Air hose

Nonreturn-valve with nozzle

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

H
2
7

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

Taifun DUO



H
2
8

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

Taifun Duo Armatura

HL7309750101

HL500408

HL510304

HL7303120

HL7309850101

HL500901

HL505183

HL510193

HL7309050191

HL575137

HL7309950141

HL7309650191

HL7309550101

HL514066

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Housing with injektor

Compression spring

Bearing ring

Irradiating nozzle with pin

Nozzle holder

Safety ring

Cylinder screw

Screwed angle fitting

Rack and pinion axle

O-ring

Extension

Connection extension

Distributor

O-ring

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

13

12

14

identifikace popisdetail



H
2
9

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S

Taifun Duo Pump 2,6kW

HL7753460

HL7753250

HL500490

HL506404

HL506008

HL7751350101

HL514045

HL562501

HL510319

HL7621150

HL506501

HL506000

HL512408

HL512407

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

2a

2b

2c

3

4

5

6

7

7a

7b

8

9

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Engine with putting wava

Puttig wave

Feather

Serrated lock washer

Hexagon nut

Bearing plate

O-Ring

Pump seal

Impeller

Pump housing

Lock washer

Hexagon nut

Exhaust hood

Exhaust wheel



30120001  PROTIPROUDÁ TRYSKA KRIPSOL

KRCC002A

KRBC003A

KRBC004A

KRBC005A

KRCC007A

KRCC008A

KRCC009A

KRCC010A

KRCC011A

KRBC012A

KRBC013A

KRBC014R

KRBC016A

KRBC017A

KRBC018A

KRBC019R

KRBC021A

KRBC022A

identifikace popisdetail

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

21

22

Pneumatické tlačítko

Hadička pro pneu

Šroub M6x12

Čelo trysky

Matka M6

Polokoule-přední část

Regulátor vzduchu

Mezikroužek

Regulátor výkonu

Polokoule-zadní část

Podložka tryska

Těsnění

Těsnění-silné

Šroub M6x20

Příruba

Vrut 4,2x16

Těsnění příruby

Tělo trysky PP

Trn hadicový 1/4"

Pneumatic button

Flexible pipe (pneumatic)

Screw M6x12

Front ring

Nut M6

External ball

Air regulating pipe

Support ring

Water regulating pipe

Internal ball

Nozzle support ring

Extra thicking gasket

Extra thicking gasket-bigger

Screw M6x20

Flange

Screw 4,2x16

Gasket of flange

Nozzle holder

Spigot 1/4"

KRCC015A

KRBC026A

KRBC027A

identifikace popisdetail

25

26

27

Hadička pro přisávání

Trn hadicový 3/8"

Zpětný ventil 3/8"

Flexible pipe (air)

Spigot 3/8"

Non-return valve 3/8"

KRCC001A

H
3
0

P
R
O
T
I
P
R
O
U
D
Á

 
Z
A
Ř
Í
Z
E
N
Í
 

/
 

C
O
U
N
T
E
R
F
L
O
W

 
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S


	1: Protiproudá zařízení
	2: Vzduchovač pro přerušovaný chod
	3: Vzduchovač FPZ
	4: Čelo protiproudu K-JET
	5: Čelo protiproudu P-Jet
	6: Čelo protiproudu V-Jet
	7: Čelo protiproudu Vag-Jet
	8: Badu Jet Classic
	9: Badu Jet Classic
	10: Badu Jet Super-sport
	11: Badu Jet Super-sport
	12: Badu Jet Active
	13: Badu Jet Active
	14: Badu Jet Standard
	15: Badu Jet Standard
	16: Badu Jet Impulse
	17: Badu Jet Impulse
	18: Badu Jet Swing
	19: Badu Jet Swing
	20: Badu Jet Action
	21: Badu Jet Action
	22: Swim Jet 1200
	23: Swim Jet 1200 pump
	24: Swim Jet 2000
	25: Swim Jet 2000 Pump
	26: Taifun Duo
	27: Taifun Duo
	28: Taifun Duo armatura
	29: Taifun Duo Pump 2,6kW
	30: Protiproudá tryska Kripsol

